Form PTO-1595	47192/285614
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterns and 10255	d original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Johannes BEICHLER Michael ENGELSTAEDTER Michael FRIEDRICHS Claude GOETHALS Achim KIPPER Markus SETTEGAST Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? \(\textstyle \text{Yes} \textstyle \text{No} \)	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: VACUUMSCHMELZE GMBH & CO. KG Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Gruner Weg 37
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Hanau Country: Germany Zip: D-63450
☐ Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Execution Date: May 23, 2003; May 23, 2003; May 26, 2003; May 23, 2003; May 23, 2003	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/436,678 Additional numbers att 	, the execution data of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) ACHIEN AND ACTION ACTION AND ACTION AND ACTION AND ACTION
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: John S. Pratt, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP	☑ Enclosed
Suite 2800	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1100 Peachtree Street	8. Deposit account number: 11-0855
City: Atlanta State: Georgia Zip: 30309	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Dean W. Russell, Reg. No. 33,452 Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 08	

1583624

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, We, Johannes BEICHLER, Michael ENGELSTAEDTER, Michael FRIEDRICHS, Claude GOETHALS, Achim KIPPER and Markus SETTEGAST, have invented certain improvements in "Magnetic Field Sensor Device" for which a utility application was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 12, 2003; and

WHEREAS, VACUUMSCHMELZE GMBH & CO. KG, a company organized under the laws of Germany having its principal place of business at Grüner Weg 37, D-63450 Hanau, Germany, desires to purchase same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by VACUUMSCHMELZE GMBH & CO. KG, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto VACUUMSCHMELZE GMBH & CO. KG, in and for the United States and its territories, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any application claiming priority thereto, in and to the invention therein set forth and in and to any patent which may issue on said application or any reissue, renewal, divisional, or continuation thereof; and we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

٠.

1520528

"Magnetic Field Sensor Drive"

Filed: May 12, 2003

Inventors: Johannes BEICHLER, et al.

ASSIGNMENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this _____ day of

23.15.2003 , 2003.

Johannes BEICHLER

Witness Signature

Witness Printed Name

Address

Sabire Schmidt Brentanost. 10

63579 Freigewart

Witness Signature

Witness Printed Name

Address

Sonja Rowan Darmstädter Str.6 63543 Neuberg

2

1496342

"Magnetic Field Sensor Drive"
Filed: May 12, 2003

Inventors: Johannes BEICHLER, et al.

ASSIGNMENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 23 day of

WESTPHAL, MUSSGNUG&PARTNE

Mai 2003.

Michael ENGELSTAEDTER

Witness Signature Witness Printed Name

Address

Salone Schmidt Brentenost: 10 63579 Fre sevient

Witness Signature Witness Printed Name Address Lowan/ Sonja Rowan Darmstädter Str. 6 63543 Newberg

3

1496342

"Magnetic Field Sensor Drive"

Filed: May 12, 2003

Inventors: Johannes BEICHLER, et al.

ASSIGNMENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this _____ day of

76. (5 , 2003.

Michael FRIEDRICHS

Witness Signature Witness Printed Name

Address

Sabine Schmidt Brentanost. 10

Witness Signature Witness Printed Name Address Souja Rowau Darmstädter Str. 6 63543 Neuberg

4

.

1496342

"Magnetic Field Sensor Drive"
Filed: May 12, 2003
Inventors: Johannes BEICHLER, et al.
ASSIGNMENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this _____ day of

23. os. ___, 2003.

Claude GOETHALS

Witness Signature Witness Printed Name

Address

Sobine Schmidt Brentanosh. 10 63579 Freisensht

Witness Signature Witness Printed Name Address Sonja Rowan
Darm städter Str. 63543 Neuberg

5

٠.,

1496342

"Magnetic Field Sensor Drive"
Filed: May 12, 2003
Inventors: Johannes BEICHLER, et al.

ASSIGNMENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this _____ day of

23.05.03 , 2003.

Achim KIPPER

Witness Signature Witness Printed Name

Address

Sabrue Schmidt Brentanost. 10

Witness Signature Witness Printed Name Address

Sonja Rowan Darmstadter St. 6 63543 Neuberg

6

1496342

"Magnetic Field Sensor Drive"
Filed: May 12, 2003

Inventors: Johannes BEICHLER, et al.

ASSIGNMENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this _____ day of

23-5- 2003

Markus SETTEGAS

Witness Signature Witness Printed Name

Address

Sabine Schmidt Brentansk 10 63577 Treiericht

Witness Signature Witness Printed Name Address

Sonja Kowan Darmotadter Str. (63543 Newberg

1496342

RECORDED: 09/22/2003